         Mecânica Experimental, 2015, Vol 25, Pgs 67-78 67
FATIGUE BEHAVIOUR OF STRUCTURAL STEELS. COMPARISON
OF STRAIN-LIFE AND FATIGUE CRACK PROPAGATION DATA
COMPORTAMENTO À FADIGA DE AÇOS ESTRUTURAIS.
RELAÇÕES DEFORMAÇÃO-VIDA E TAXAS DE PROPAGAÇÃO DE
FENDAS DE FADIGA
D. Carvalho 1, A. L. L. Silva 2,3, A. M. P. Jesus 1,3, A. A. Fernandes2,3
1 Universidade de Trás-os-Montes e Alto Douro, UTAD, Vila Real, Portugal

et al. (2012) were conducted with R
Table 2 and Table 3 summarize the tests
performed in this work and the applied strain
ranges, including the plastic and elastic
components which were assessed for the
stabilized cyclic behaviour.
Concerning the  fatigue  crack  propagation
Tab. 2 – Summary of the fatigue tests performed on
smooth specimens made of S235 steel.
Specimens
[%]
P
[%]
E
[%]
S235-100-01 1.00 0.63 0.37
S235-100-02 1.00 0.65 0.35
S235-200-01 2.00 1.55 0.45
S235-200-02 2.00 1.57 0.43
S235-050-01 0.50 0.20 0.30
S235-050-02 0.50 0.19 0.31
S235-040-01 0.40 0.08 0.32
S235-040-02 0.40 0.11 0.29
S235-030-01 0.30 0.04 0.26
S235-040-03 0.40 0.11 0.29
S235-030-02 0.30 0.03 0.27
S235-025-01 0.25 0.00 0.25
Tab. 3 – Summary of the fatigue tests performed on
smooth specimens made of S355 steel.
Specimens
[%]
P
[%]
E
[%]
S355-200-01 2.00 1.53 0.47
S355-100-01 1.00 0.60 0.40
S355-200-02 2.00 1.53 0.47
S355-100-02 1.00 0.62 0.38
S355-0.50-01 0.50 0.21 0.29
S355-0.50-02 0.50 0.20 0.30
S355-0.40-01 0.40 0.14 0.26
S355-0.40-02 0.40 0.13 0.27
S355-0.30-01 0.30 0.06 0.24
S355-0.30-02 0.30 0.01 0.29
S355-0.25-01 0.25 0.02 0.23
S355-0.75-01 0.75 0.40 0.35
S355-0.75-02 0.75 0.40 0.35
tests, Fig. 2 and Table 4 summarizes the
geometries and dimensions of the standard
specimens. In this study, two distinct
thicknesses for the S355 steel were tested,